

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.507 of 2008

Nutan Bage	...	Appellant
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: None
For the State	: Mr. Gautam Rakesh., A.P.P.

Order No.04/ Dated: 19. 04.2023

No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

However, learned A.P.P. is present.

Learned A.P.P. has submitted that notice has been served upon the appellant.

From perusal of the report kept at flag "X", it appears that Officer In-charge Basia P.S. Case District Gumla has stated that the appellant is alive and notice has been served upon him.

Issue show cause notice to the appellant as why the provisional bail, confirmed to the appellants vide order dated 01.05.2008 by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, be not cancelled .

Trial Court is further directed to show cause notice to the bailors of the appellant for production of the appellant, failing which the learned Court below will be at liberty to forfeit the sureties and take necessary steps in accordance with law against the bailors of the appellant.

Learned Court below is further directed to issue

to Non- Bailable Warrant for Arrest and the Superintendent of Police , Gumla is directed execute the said Non Bailable Warrant at once through the concerned Police Station.

Put up this case after ten weeks.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the A.P.P. for needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)