

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 507 of 2008

Nutan Bage	...	Appellant
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	:	Mr. Shashikant Ojha, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Gautam Rakesh, A.P.P.

Order No. 05/ Dated: 26.07.2023

Mr. Shashikant Ojha, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he will appear in this case and shall advance argument on the next date.

Under the circumstances, learned Court below is directed to recall the Non-Bailable Warrant issued against the appellant in the light of the order dated 19.04.2023 passed by this Court.

Put up this case after two weeks.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned Court below at once.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)