

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 507 of 2008

Nutan Bage ... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. M.P. Tirkey, Advocate
For the State : None

Order No.06/ Dated 11th March, 2025

1. Mr. M.P. Tirkey, learned Advocate appeared for Mr. Shashikant Ojha, learned counsel for the appellant and seeks adjournment.
2. Let this matter be posted on 25th April, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)