

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.507 of 2008

....

Nutan Bage	Versus	Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. M.P. Tirkey, Advocate
For the State	: APP

.....

Order No.07/18.09.2025

Learned APP is directed to file custody report of the appellant.

2. Put up this case after four (04) weeks.
3. Let a copy of this order be handed over to the learned APP for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 18.09.2025

Nishant/-